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Driving Institute

LIGHT MOTOR
VEHICLE (LMV)
COURSE FEES

L Limited training & tests* Unlimited training & tests** Unlimited t pay & tests™* | Unli p't yd Hraini p& tostsHHRE
Training courses : : nlimi .e raining & tests nlimi fe raining & tests
Partial Full Partial Full Partial Full Partial Full
Payment Fee Payment Fee Payment Fee | Payment Fee Payment Fee Payment Fee Payment Fee Payment Fee
Requl Automatic gear | AED 4574.25 | AED 4301.25 AED 9261 AED 8335 AED 8257 AED 7432 AED 7747 AED 6972
TrZ?:i:; Manual gear | AED 4448.25 | AED 4196.25 | AED 10,962 | AED9866 | AED 9788 | AED 8809 | AED 9193 AED 8274
RTA fees of AED 1350 included in the prices above
Night Automatic gear | AED 4805.25 AED 4511.25 AED 9261 AED 8335 AED 8257 AED 7432 AED 7747 AED 6972
Trai%ing Manual gear | AED 4679.25 | AED 4406.25 | AED 10,962 AED 9866 AED 9788 AED 8809 AED 9193 AED 8274
RTA fees of AED 1350 included in the prices above
Weekend Training Automatic gear | AED 5435.25 | AED 5036.25 | AED 11,387 AED 9865 Not applicable AED 9537 AED 8584
(Saturday or Sunday /| Manual gear | AED 5435.25 | AED 5036.25 | AED 11,387 AED 9865 Not applicable AED 9537 AED 8584
Saturday & Sunday) RTA fees of AED 1350 included in the prices above
Shift Traini Automatic gear | AED 5687.25 | AED 5246.25 | AED 12,238 | AED 10,610 Not applicable AED 10260 AED 9234
(Flex=bl . n'.'::i':.%s) Manual gear | AED 5687.25 | AED 5246.25 | AED 12,238 | AED 10,610 Not applicable AED 10260 | AED 9234
RTA fees of AED 1350 included in the prices above
*Includes: * Free theory lectures « Adiscount | **Includes: * Free theory lectures ***0nly for selected banks. Available at EDI | ****Only for selected companies. Available at
i of 4 free training hours * RTA fees * One theory| © 10% registration discount * RTAfees | main centers & branches only. Includes: EDI main centers & branches only. Includes:
Current offer included test, parking test, initial driver assessment test| © unlimited training & tests until pass. * Free theory lectures © 10% registration | © Free theory lectures © 10% registration
Eye test & VAT included &road test * Additional fees apply from the discounte RTA fees * Unlimited discount ¢ RTA fees © Unlimited
second test onwards, training & tests until pass. training & tests until pass.

(Valid driving license holders between 2 to 5 years)

Normal Package Fixed package Fixed package with Fixed package for company
Limited training & tests* Unlimited training & tests** __ card payment employees & dependents
Training courses Unlimited training & tests*** | Unlimited training & tests****
Partial Full Partial Full Partial Full Partial Full
Payment Fee Payment Fee Payment Fee | Payment Fee Payment Fee Payment Fee Payment Fee Payment Fee
Automatic gear | AED 4059.75 AED 3786.75 AED 8836 AED 7952 AED 7875 AED 7087 AED 7386 AED 6647
22?::;‘; Manual gear | AED 3965.25 | AED 3713.25 | AED 10,537 | AED 9483 | AED 9406 | AED 8465 | AED 8831 AED 7948
RTA fees of AED 1350 included in the prices above
. Automatic gear | AED 4259.25 | AED 3965.25 AED 8836 AED 7952 AED 7875 AED 7087 AED 7386 AED 6647
Tr!ll?'lrltg Manual gear | AED 4164.75 AED 3891.75 | AED 10,537 AED 9483 AED 9406 AED 8465 AED 8831 AED 7948
RTA fees of AED 1350 included in the prices above
Weekend Training | Automatic gear | AED 4731.75 | AED 4332.75 | AED 10,962 | AED 9492 Not applicable AED 9176 AED 8258
(Saturday or Sunday /| Manual gear | AED 4731.75 AED 4332.75 | AED 10,962 AED 9492 Not applicable AED 9176 AED 8258
Saturday & Sunday) RTA fees of AED 1350 included in the prices above
. . Automatic gear | AED 4920.75 | AED 4479.75 | AED 11,813 | AED 10,238 Not applicable AED 9899 AED 8909
(le;;{,ﬁ:r%'::i':,%s) Manual gear | AED 4920.75 | AED 4479.75 | AED 11,813 | AED 10,238 Not applicable AED 9899 | AED 8909
RTA fees of AED 1350 included in the prices above

Current offer included
Eye test & VAT included

*Includes: * Free theory lectures * A discount
of 3 free training hours * RTA fees * One theory
test, parking test, initial driver assessment test
& road test * Additional fees apply from the
second test onwards.

**Includes: * Free theory lectures
* 10% registration discount ¢ RTA fees
* unlimited training & tests until pass.

***0Only for selected banks. Available at EDI
main centers & branches only. Includes:

* Free theory lectures  10% registration
discount * RTA fees ® Unlimited

training & tests until pass.

**0nly for selected companies. Available at
EDI main centers & branches only. Includes:
* Free theory lectures © 10% registration
discount * RTA fees © Unlimited

training & tests until pass.

(Valid driving license holders over 5 years)

Limited training & tests* Unlimited training & tests** limi pay o pioy gy P
Training courses Unlimited training & tests Unlimited training & tests
Partial Full Partial Full Partial Full Partial Full
Payment Fee Payment Fee Payment Fee | Payment Fee Payment Fee Payment Fee Payment Fee Payment Fee
Reaul Automatic gear | AED 3513.75 | AED 3240.75 AED 8581 AED 7723 AED 7645 AED 6881 AED 7169 AED 6452
T;?:i:; Manual gear | AED 3461.25 | AED 3209.25 | AED 10112 | AED 9100 | AED 9023 AED 8121 AED 8470 AED 7623
RTA fees of AED 1350 included in the prices above
Night Automatic gear | AED 3671.25 AED 3377.25 AED 8581 AED 7723 AED 7645 AED 6881 AED 7169 AED 6452
Traisr’\ing Manual gear | AED 3618.75 | AED 3345.75 | AED 10112 AED 9100 AED 9023 AED 8121 AED 8470 AED 7623
RTA fees of AED 1350 included in the prices above
Weekend Training | Automatic gear | AED 3933.75 | AED 3534.75 | AED 10537 AED 9119 Not applicable AED 8814 AED 7933
(Saturday or Sunday /| Manual gear | AED 3933.75 | AED 3534.75 | AED 10537 AED 9119 Not applicable AED 8814 AED 7933
Saturday & Sunday) RTA fees of AED 1350 included in the prices above
Shift Traini Automatic gear | AED 4038.75 | AED 3597.75 | AED 11387 AED 9865 Not applicable AED 9537 AED 8584
(Flex=bler$i|:1li':|%s) Manual gear | AED 4038.75 | AED 3597.75 | AED 11387 | AED 9865 Not applicable AED 9537 | AED 8584
RTA fees of AED 1350 included in the prices above
*Includes: * Free theory lectures ¢ A discount | **Includes: © Free theory lectures ***0nly for selected banks. Available at EDI | ****Only for selected companies. Available at
Current offer included of 2 free training hours * RTA fees * One theory| © 10% registration discount  RTAfees | main centers & branches only. Includes: EDI main centers & branches only. Includes:
included test, parking test, initial driver assessment test| * unlimited training & tests until pass. | * Free theory lectures * 10% registration | © Free theory lectures * 10% registration
Eye test & VAT include &road test » Additional fees apply from the discount * RTA fees « Unlimited discount « RTA fees * Unlimited
second test onwards. training & tests until pass. training & tests until pass.

Fees are subject to

March 2025




File opening
Theory &
Road test

OTHER COURSES

FLYIN G CRE W COURSE Current offer included, Eye fest & *5% VAT included

RTA fees - AED 1,530

EDI fees - AED 830.75

this course

Total fees - AED 2,545

Fly Dubai & Emirates Airline cabin crew
and Pilot, who hold a LMV home
country driving license are eligible for

*Customers can take optional practical training before road test. The training
fee will be applicable as per current rates

DIRECT TEST COURSE Current offer included, Eye test & *5% VAT included

Customers holding a valid original

license from any GCC, European, North
American, East Asia & African Countries
(as listed by RTA) are eligible

File opening
Theory &
Road test

RTA fees - AED 1,530

EDI fees - AED 830.75

Total fees - AED 2,545

*Customers can take optional practical training before road test. The training

fee will be applicable as per current rates and selected course.

Fee break up

*5% VAT
applicable

DRIVING SKILL REFRESHER COURSE

- Customers holding a valid UAE driver’s license and are looking to
further improve or refresh the driving skills or those whose UAE
driver’s license has expired more than 10 years.

- Students can avail min. 2 hours of training and max. unlimited training

- Admission fee of AED 300 applicable

Training courses

- Weekend / Shift Course
Regular training (as per your convenience)
AED 130/hour AED 310/hour

- . . EDI Fees |RTA Fees |Total Fees
Beneficiary Service Title (in AED) | (in AED) | (in AED)
Institute
Admission Fee Enrollment - EDI 675 - 675
Theory Lecture/ E- Learning 1,000 - 1,000
RTA Knowledge Test Room 70 220 290
Basic EDI Initial Driving Assessment Test- On Road 250 - 250
S%?\:?;S EDI Practical Assessment Test - Smart Yard (if absent) 130 - 130
RTA Yard Test Vehicle Rent 70 220 290
RTA Road Test Vehicle Rent 70 220 290
. Regular Training Course - DAY 120 - 120
Practical —
Training Fee- | Regular Training Course - NIGHT 130 - 130
per hour Saturday or Sunday Training Course (weekend) 190 - 190
(Manual gear)
Shift Training Course (flexible) 210 - 210
Practical Regular Training Course - DAY 130 - 130
Training Fee- | Regular Training Course - NIGHT 140 - 140
(Apueti;)rljr?elljt:c Saturday or Sunday Training Course (weekend) 190 - 190
gear) Shift Training (flexible) 210 - 210
Eye Test 50 920 140
Theory Preparation Session for Knowledge Test (if failed) 50 - 50
Processing to Reactivate the RTA Traffic File 140 320 460
Children’s Waiting Room Service Fee (per hour) 10 - 10
Other Simulator Training 100 - 100
Services by |lIssue Driving License (21years and above) 100 320 420
the Institute —
Issue Driving License (21years and below) 100 120 220
Training Extension Fee (upon road test failure) 150 - 150
Solo Driver Training 100 - 100
New Driver Sticker (normal) 5 - 5
New Driver Sticker (magnetic) 10 - 10
Enrollment - RTA File Opening 140 370 510
IAmendlr?g a L.earnlng Permit from 'automatic' to 120 220 340
manual' or Vice Versa
Other Remote Lnterpretation Service (RIS) - 435 435
Services [ genewing a Learning Permit 20 120 140
by RTA
Transferring File from Other Emirates or Vice Versa - 220 220
Committee Test Fees - 410 410
Commercial Permit (driver visa under personal
sponsorship) . 200 200
Training Permit for a Female with a Male Trainer - 10 10

Fees are subject to change March 2025

Mandatory Documents

Original Emirates ID

Original driving license* issued from other countries of the same
vehicle category (if any) to determine 20/15/10 hours course.

*Note: The hologram on the driving license must be visible. If the
driving license is not in English or Arabic, please legally translate your
driving license from a legal translation typing office in Dubai. Letter
from the consulate of your country in case this license is lost will be
accepted.

Electronic Eye test- This eye test service is available at the Institute’s
main centers or RTA-approved eye test centers in Dubai.

Additional Documents for:

Female customers (younger than 21 years) who wish to
take training by a male instructor:

4. A no-objection letter signed by the sponsor.
Driver visa holders under any category require:

4. Medical fitness report from the RTA-approved medical centers or
hospitals.

For residents with visas issued in the other emirates, one
of the following:

4. Copy of the tenancy agreement approved by ejari or copy of the Title
Deed as a proof of residence

5. Copy of the company's trade licence (Dubai branch and the branch
that issued the residency)

6. Letter from the company certifying that the customer works in Dubai
7. An official document proving that you are currently a student in Dubai.
For diplomats:

4. Copy of the diplomatic passport.

5. Original Emirates ID, if any.

6. A copy of the valid diplomatic card for embassies, consulates and
international organisations instead of the Emirates ID.

7. Acopy of a letter from the Ministry of Foreign Affairs valid for at least
6 months from the date of submission.

For People of Determination

4. Copy of the certificate of transfer to the doctor issued by the Licensing
Agency.
Note: The customer should refer to Rashid Hospital for the medical test.

5. Sanad Card from Community Development Authority or People of
Determination card.

For the Emirati passport holder who is without a family
book (Marsoom holders)

4. Copy of the valid passport.
5. Copy of the valid Marsoom.

For the Emirati passport holder who is the son of an
Emirati woman

4. Copy of the valid passport.

5. Valid letter from the General Directorate of Residency and Foreigners
Affairs stating that the customer's mother is Emirati.

For golden residency holders who have a driver licence
from their countries

4. A copy of the customer previous valid driving license.
5. Knowledge test and Road test results.
www.edi.ae 04 263 1100

Stay connected in O] /EmiratesDriving
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